

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.14838 OF 2025**

Dr. Kirti Suresh Sali & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.15016 OF 2025

DINESH
SADANAND
SHERLA

Digitally signed by
DINESH SADANAND
SHERLA
Date: 2025.07.30
19:51:43 +0530

Mr. Pratap Patil i/b Adv. T.S. Shendge for the Petitioners in both matters.

Mr. Jay Sanklecha, B- Panel Counsel with Smt. Jyoti Chavan, Addl.GP. for the Respondent No.3/State in WPL/14838/25.

Mr. Ganesh K. Gole a/w. Mr. Viraj Shelatkar for Respondent No.2 (NMC) in both matters.

Adv. V.M. Thorat for Respondent No.7 in WPL/14838/25 and for Respondent No.4 in WPL/15016/25.

Mr. Ajinkya Kurdukar for Respondent Nos.3 and 5 (CPS).

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
N.R. BORKAR, J.J.**
DATE : 30th JULY, 2025.

P.C.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that certain clarifications are required in respect of the judgment dated 24th March 2025 passed in Public Interest Litigation (L) No.12834 of 2024.
3. To enable the petitioners to take steps for clarification, list on 19th August 2025.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)